LEGAL NOTICE AND DATA PRIVACY

In accordance with the provisions of Articles 6-III and 19 of Law n°2004-575 of 21 June 2004 for Confidence in the Digital Economy, known as L.C.E.N., users, and visitors to the site are informed of the present legal notice.

Connection, use, and access to this Site imply the full and unreserved acceptance by the Internet user of all the provisions of this Legal Notice.

ARTICLE 1 – LEGAL INFORMATION

Publisher: INBLOCKS UAB, Architekty g. 56-101, LT-04111 Vilnius Lithuania, registered with the RC number 306067592, contact@ib.exchange.

Website editor: https://ibxe.io

Hosting: AWS

Email sending: MAILJET - 13bis rue de l'Aubrac, 75012 Paris

ARTICLE 2 – ACCESSIBILITY

In principle, the Site is accessible to Users 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, except in the event of an interruption, scheduled or unscheduled, for maintenance purposes, or in the event of force majeure. In the event of the impossibility of access to the Site, the latter undertakes to do its utmost to re-establish access. The Site cannot be held liable for any damage, of any nature, resulting from its unavailability.

ARTICLE 3 – APPLICABLE LAW AND JURISDICTION

The present Legal Notice is governed by French law. For any report of illegal content or activities, the User may contact the Publisher at the following address: contact@ib.exchange. In the event of a dispute and in the absence of an amicable agreement, the dispute will be brought before the French courts in accordance with the rules of jurisdiction in force.

ARTICLE 4 – PROTECTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Unless otherwise stated, all the content of this site (text, images, graphics, logo, icons, sounds, software) remains the exclusive property of INBLOCKS UAB, as far as intellectual property rights or rights of use are concerned.

Any reproduction, representation, modification, publication, or adaptation of all or part of the elements of the site, whatever the means or process used, is prohibited, except with the prior written permission of INBLOCKS UAB.

Any unauthorized use of the site or of any of the elements it contains is considered to constitute an infringement and may be prosecuted.

The brands and logos reproduced on the site are registered by INBLOCKS UAB who is the owner.

ARTICLE 5 – PROTECTION OF PERSONAL DATA

Visitors to this Site may access public content without providing personal information. We collect your personal data when you fill in our contact form to inform you about our activity.

Your personal data collected on the Site is exclusively intended for INBLOCKS UAB, which is the data controller and it is not communicated to third parties. They are kept for the time necessary to process your request and up to three years from the date of your last contact.

Personal data processed via the Site is not transferred outside the European Union.

In accordance with EU regulations in force, all Users benefit from an individual right of access, the rights to rectification, to object, to erasure, and, where applicable, the right to data portability.

To make use of those rights, you send your request by email to the following address: contact@ib.exchange.

In order to proceed with your request, INBLOCKS UAB is required by law to verify your identity and if necessary, proof of identity may be requested.

For any question, request, or complaint relating to your personal data, you can contact us at any time by email at the following address: contact@ib.exchange.

In the event of a complaint about the way we collect and process your data, you can also contact the Commission Nationale de l'Informatique et des Libertés (CNIL), 3 Place de Fontenoy – TSA 80715 – 75334 PARIS CEDEX 07, Tel: 01 53 73 22 22

ARTICLE 6 – COOKIES

When you browse our Site, information relating to your browsing may be recorded in "cookie" files stored on your computer, digital tablet, or smartphone. These cookies for operation and analysis internal to the Site allow :

To display, during your first visit, the banner indicating the presence of cookies and your ability to accept or refuse them.

To establish statistical measures of frequentation and use of the site in order to adapt the site to the needs of its visitors: number of visits to the Site and its sections, number of pages viewed, and pages visited.

To manage your user session once you have logged on to the site.

Only anonymous statistical information is collected.

No social cookies.